
DFDS Kent Senior Cup  DFDS Kent Women's Cup 

Play By Dates (or Before if Mutually Agreed)  Play On Dates 

First Round 27th or 28th September  First Round Sunday 18th September 

Second Round 29th or 30th November Second Round Sunday 16th October  

Quarter Final 14th or 15th February  Quarter Final Sunday 20th November 

Semi Final 21st  or 22nd March  Semi Final Sunday 15th January 

Final TBC  Final TBC 

     

     

DFDS Kent Senior Trophy  

Play On Dates  

Preliminary Round Saturday 17th September  

First Round Saturday 15th October  

Second Round Saturday 26th November  

Quarter Final Saturday 21st January  

Semi Final Saturday 11th February  

Final TBC  

   

   

DFDS Kent Women's Plate 

Play On Dates 

Preliminary Round Sunday 18th September 

First Round Sunday 16th October 

Second Round Sunday 20th November 

Quarter Final Sunday 15th January 

Semi Final Sunday 19th February 

Final TBC 

  

  

DFDS Kent Intermediate Cup  The Merit Kent Girls Cups (U13 U14, U15 & U16) 

Play By Dates  Play On Dates 

First Round Saturday 24th September First Round Sunday 16th October  

Second Round Saturday 19th November Quarter Final Sunday 20th November  

Quarter Final Saturday 14th January Semi Final Sunday 15th January  

Semi Final Saturday 11th February Finals (U13/U14/U15) TBC  

Final TBC Final (U16) TBC  

     

     

DFDS Kent Intermediate Challenge Shield  DFDS Kent Veteran's Cup 

Play On Dates  Play On Dates 

First Round Saturday 17th September Preliminary Round Saturday 10th September  

Second Round Saturday 15th October First Round Saturday 8th October  

Quarter Final Saturday 10th December Second Round Saturday 12th November  

Semi Final Saturday 11th February Quarter Final Saturday 10th December  

Final TBC Semi Final Saturday 11th February  

   Final TBC 

     

     

DFDS Kent Junior Cups  DFDS Kent Sunday Cups 

Play On Dates  Play On Dates 

Preliminary Round Saturday 10th September  First Round Sunday 18th September 

First Round Saturday 1st October  Second Round Sunday 9th October 

Second Round Saturday 5th November  Third Round Sunday 20th November 

Third Round Saturday 3rd December  Fourth Round Sunday 11th December 

Fourth Round Saturday 14th January  Firth Round Sunday 15th January 

Quarter Final Saturday 4th February  Quarter Final Sunday 12th February 

Semi Final Saturday 4th March  Semi Final Sunday 12th March 

Final (C & B) TBC  Final (Premier Cup) TBC 

Final (A) TBC  Final (Trophy/Cup) TBC 

     

The Merit Kent Under 13 Boys Youth Cup/Plate  The Merit Kent Under 14 Boys Youth Cup/Plate 

Play On Dates  Play On Dates 

First Round Sunday 2nd October  First Round Sunday 2nd October 

Second Round Sunday 6th November Second Round Sunday 6th November  

Third Round Sunday 4th December Third Round Sunday 4th December  

Quarter Final Sunday 15th January  Quarter Final Sunday 15th January 

Semi Final Sunday 12th February Semi Final Sunday 12th February  

Final (Plate) TBC  Final (Plate) TBC 

Final (Cup) TBC  Final (Cup) TBC 

     

     

The Merit Kent Under 15 Boys Youth Cup/Plate  

Play On Dates  

First Round Sunday 25th September  

Second Round Sunday 30th October  

Third Round Sunday 27th November  

Quarter Final Sunday 11th December  

Semi Final Sunday 29th January  

Final (Plate) TBC  

Final (Cup) TBC  

   

   

The Merit Kent Under 16 Boys Youth Cup 

Play On Dates 

First Round Sunday 25th September 

Second Round Sunday 30th October 

Third Round Sunday 27th November 

Quarter Final Sunday 11th December 

Semi Final Sunday 29th January 

Final TBC 

  

The Merit Kent Under 18 Boys Youth Cup  

Play On Dates  

First Round Sunday 25th September  

Second Round Sunday 30th October  

Third Round Sunday 27th November  

Quarter Final Sunday 29th January  

Semi Final Sunday 26th February  

Final TBC  

   


